A
TL
A
S-
C
O
N
F-

[24] ATLAS Collaboration, Search for massive supersymmetric particles decaying to many jets using
the ATLAS detector in pp collisions at
√
s = 8 TeV, Phys. Rev. D 91 (2015) 112016,
arXiv: hep-ex/1502.05686.
[25] CMS Collaboration,
Searches for light- and heavy-flavour three-jet resonances in pp collisions at
√
s = 8 TeV,
Phys. Lett. B 730 (2014) 193, arXiv: hep-ex/1311.1799.
[26] ATLAS Collaboration, The ATLAS Experiment at the CERN Large Hadron Collider,
JINST 3 (2008) S08003.
[27] ATLAS Collaboration, ATLAS Insertable B-Layer Technical Design Report, (2010),
url: http://cds.cern.ch/record/1291633.
[28] ATLAS Collaboration, 2015 start-up trigger menu and initial performance assessment of the
ATLAS trigger using Run-2 data, ATL-DAQ-PUB-2016-001, 2016,
url: http://cds.cern.ch/record/2136007.
[29] ATLAS Collaboration, Improved luminosity determination in pp collisions at
√
s = 7 TeV using
the ATLAS detector at the LHC, Eur. Phys. J. C 73 (2013) 2518, arXiv: hep-ex/1302.4393.
[30] ATLAS Collaboration, The ATLAS Simulation Infrastructure, Eur. Phys. J. C 70 (2010) 823,
arXiv: hep-ex/1005.4568.
[31] S. Agostinelli et al., GEANT4: A Simulation toolkit, Nucl. Instrum. Meth. A506 (2003) 250.
[32] T. Sjöstrand, S. Mrenna and P. Z. Skands, A Brief Introduction to PYTHIA 8.1,
Comput. Phys. Commun. 178 (2008) 852, arXiv: hep-ph/0710.3820.
[33] ATLAS Collaboration, Summary of ATLAS Pythia 8 tunes, ATL-PHYS-PUB-2012-003, 2012,
url: http://cds.cern.ch/record/1474107.
[34] A. D. Martin et al., Parton distributions for the LHC, Eur. Phys. J. C63 (2009) 189,
arXiv: hep-ph/0901.0002.
[35] A. Sherstnev and R. S. Thorne, Parton Distributions for LO Generators,

[36] D. J. Lange, The EvtGen particle decay simulation package,
Nucl. Instrum. Meth. A462 (2001) 152.
[37] ATLAS Collaboration, ATLAS Pythia 8 tunes to 7 TeV data, ATL-PHYS-PUB-2014-021, 2014,
url: http://cdsweb.cern.ch/record/1966419.
[38] R. D. Ball et al., Parton distributions with LHC data, Nucl. Phys. B867 (2013) 244,
arXiv: hep-ph/1207.1303.
[39] S. Alioli et al., A general framework for implementing NLO calculations in shower Monte Carlo
programs: the POWHEG BOX, JHEP 06 (2010) 043, arXiv: hep-ph/1002.2581.
[40] H.-L. Lai et al., New parton distributions for collider physics, Phys. Rev. D82 (2010) 074024,
arXiv: hep-ph/1007.2241.
[41] ATLAS Collaboration, Performance of primary vertex reconstruction in proton–proton collisions
at
√
s = 7 TeV in the ATLAS experiment, ATLAS-CONF-2010-069, 2010,
url: http://cdsweb.cern.ch/record/1281344.
[42] T. Sjostrand, S. Mrenna and P. Z. Skands, PYTHIA 6.4 Physics and Manual, JHEP 05 (2006) 026,
arXiv: hep-ph/0603175.
[43] D. Stump et al., Inclusive jet production, parton distributions, and the search for new physics,

JHEP 03 (2012) 019, arXiv: hep-ph/1109.4829.
[48] W. Beenakker et al., Stop production at hadron colliders, Nucl. Phys. B515 (1998) 3,
arXiv: hep-ph/9710451.
[49] W. Beenakker et al., Supersymmetric top and bottom squark production at hadron colliders,
JHEP. 1008 (2010) 098, arXiv: hep-ph/1006.4771.
[50] W. Beenakker et al., Squark and gluino hadroproduction, Int.J.Mod.Phys. A26 (2011) 2637,
arXiv: hep-ph/1105.1110.
[51] M. Kramer et al., Supersymmetry production cross sections in pp collisions at
√
s = 7 TeV,
(2012), arXiv: hep-ph/1206.2892.
[52] ATLAS Collaboration,
Vertex Reconstruction Performance of the ATLAS Detector at
√
s = 13 TeV,
ATL-PHYS-PUB-2015-026, 2015, url: http://cdsweb.cern.ch/record/2037717.
[53] ATLAS Collaboration,
Topological cell clustering in the ATLAS calorimeters and its performance in LHC Run 1, (2016),
arXiv: hep-ex/1603.02934.
16

[54] M. Cacciari, G. P. Salam and G. Soyez, The Anti-k(t) jet clustering algorithm,
JHEP 04 (2008) 063, arXiv: hep-ph/0802.1189.
[55] ATLAS Collaboration, Monte Carlo Calibration and Combination of In-situ Measurements of Jet
Energy Scale, Jet Energy Resolution and Jet Mass in ATLAS, ATLAS-CONF-2015-037, 2015,
url: http://cdsweb.cern.ch/record/2044941.
[56] ATLAS Collaboration, Jet Calibration and Systematic Uncertainties for Jets Reconstructed in the
ATLAS Detector at
√
s = 13 TeV, ATL-PHYS-PUB-2015-015, 2015,
url: http://cds.cern.ch/record/2037613.
[57] ATLAS Collaboration,
Selection of jets produced in 13 TeV proton–proton collisions with the ATLAS detector,
ATLAS-CONF-2015-029, 2015, url: http://cdsweb.cern.ch/record/2037702.
[58] ATLAS Collaboration,
Commissioning of the ATLAS b-tagging algorithms using tt̄ events in early Run 2 data,
ATL-PHYS-PUB-2015-039, 2015, url: http://cdsweb.cern.ch/record/2047871.
[59] ATLAS Collaboration, Performance of b-Jet Identification in the ATLAS Experiment, (2015),
arXiv: hep-ex/1512.01094.
[60] M. Bahr et al., Herwig++ Physics and Manual, Eur. Phys. J. C58 (2008) 639,
arXiv: hep-ph/0803.0883.